708 are hereby required to show cause to the Commissioner of Customs having his office 
situated at Customs House, Near Balaji temple, Kandla, District Kutch Gujarat-370210 within 
30 days of receipt of this notice, as to why:-

(i)           Customs Duties of Rs.17,40,54,105/- [Rupees Seventeen Crores forty Lakh 
fifty  four  Thousand  One  Hundred  and  five  only] should  not  be  demanded  and 
recovered from them under Section 28AAA of the Customs Act, 1962 read with FTP, as 
discussed in Para 22.1 above; 

(ii)           An amount of Rs.17,40,54,105/- [Rupees Seventeen Crores forty Lakh fifty 
four  Thousand  One  Hundred  and  five  only] paid  by  M/s  Inventurus  Knowledge 
Solutions  Ltd.   towards  the  Customs  Duty  mentioned  at  (i)  above,  should  not  be 
appropriated;
(iii) Interest, as applicable under section 28AA of the Customs Act, 1962, should 
not be demanded on the Customs Duties mentioned at (i) above;
(iv) An amount of Rs. 8,65,08,859/- [Rupees Eight Crore Sixty Five Lakh Eight 
Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifty Nine Only] paid by M/s Inventurus Knowledge 
Solutions Ltd. towards the Interest mentioned at (iii) above should not be appropriated;

(v)            An amount of Rs.4,35,251/-  [Rupees Four Lakhs Thirty Five Thousand 
Two Hundred and Fifty one only] should not be demanded and recovered from them 
under  Section  28AAA of  the  Customs Act,  1962 for  availing  scrips  for  the  services 
falling under Mode-4 (ineligible services), as discussed in Para 22.3 above;
(vi) An amount  of  Rs.4,35,251/-  [Rupees  Four Lakhs  Thirty  Five  Thousand 
Two Hundred and Fifty one only] paid by M/s Inventurus Knowledge Solutions Ltd. 
should not be appropriated towards the Customs Duty mentioned at (v) above;
(vii)    Interest, as applicable under section 28AA of the Customs Act, 1962, should 
not be demanded on the Customs Duties mentioned at (vi) above;
(viii) An amount of  Rs. 3,20,000/-  [  Rupees Three lakhs twenty thousand only] 
paid by M/s Inventurus Knowledge Solutions Ltd. towards the Interest mentioned at (vii) 
above, should not be appropriated;
(ix) Penalty  under  Section  114AA  ibid  should  not  be  imposed  on  M/s  IKS  for 
making wrong declarations of the services in ANF-3B Form, for the purpose of availing